TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

| RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK

APPLICATIONS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association, as agent		12/02/2011	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Builders FirstSource - Intellectual Property, L.P.		
Street Address:	2001 Bryan Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 1600		
City:	Dallas, Dallas County		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75201		
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75756802	BUILDERS FIRSTSOURCE
Serial Number:	75777476	1 BUILDERS FIRSTSOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)593-5955

 Phone:
 212-756-2132

 Email:
 scott.kareff@srz.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: S. Kareff c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

TRADEMARK REEL: 004675 FRAME: 0439 5.00 757

900209156 REI

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	041598-0015			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Kareff (041598-0015)			
Signature:	/kc for sk/			
Date:	12/09/2011			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Release for Builders FirstSource - Intellectual Property, L.P#page1.tif				

source=Trademark Release for Builders FirstSource - Intellectual Property, L.P#page1.tif source=Trademark Release for Builders FirstSource - Intellectual Property, L.P#page2.tif source=Trademark Release for Builders FirstSource - Intellectual Property, L.P#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004675 FRAME: 0440

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association, in its capacity as agent ("Secured Party"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in the trademarks and trademark applications of Builders FirstSource - Intellectual Property, L.P. ("Debtor") pursuant to the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated December 14, 2007, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 19, 2007 at Reel 003689, Frame 0305 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks and trademark applications are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof ("Trademarks"), and any and all other Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is terminated, cancelled, discharged and released and all interest in such Trademarks previously assigned, granted or conveyed to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby reassigned, regranted and reconveyed to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004675 FRAME: 0441

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 2 day of December 2011.

> WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Agent

By: Laura wheeland Namo: Laura wheeland Title: Vice President

Release of Trademarks - Builders FirstSource - Intellectual Property

TRADEMARK REEL: 004675 FRAME: 0442

SCHEDULE A

LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARKS AND APPLICATIONS

Entity	Trademark	Registration/ Application No.	Registration Date
Builders FirstSource - Intellectual Property, L.P.	Builders FirstSource	75/756,802	4/5/2005
Builders FirstSource - Intellectual Property, L.P.	Builders FirstSource and Design	75/777,476	4/5/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 004675 FRAME: 0443

RECORDED: 12/09/2011